
 
Memo No. 42/SDBI/Quotation/Botany /2022 Dated 20/06/2022 

 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 
 

For the DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY 

 
Sealed Quotations are invited from interested vendors for supply of the following CHEMICALS for 

the Department of BOTANY of SHIBPUR DINOBUNDHOO INSTITUTION (COLLEGE), 412/1, G.T. 

Road (S), Shibpur, Howrah – 711102, maintaining the following specifications. 
 

Specifications 

1. DOUBLE DISTILLED WATER-  20 LITS. 

2. ETHANOL  ( DEHYDRATED)- 20 BOTTLES OF 500 

ML. QUANTITY./ BOTTLE 

3. SUDAN-III 

4.DRAGENDORFF'S REAGENT- 1 PHILE 

5.IODINE CRYSTALL- 100GM. 

6.( PARA DICHLOROBENZENE)PDB--500GM.6- 

7.FEHLINGS -A & B-500 ML.QUANTITY FOR EACH. 

8.BEEF EXTRACT- 500 GM. 

9.SODIUM CARBONATE- 500 GM. 

10. CHLORAL HYDRATE-500 ML. 

11. CHLOROFORM-500 ML. 

12.POTASSIUM DICHROMATE-500GM 

13.SILVER NITRATE- 1GM. 

14.MAYER'S REAGENT-100 ML-2 PHILE 

15. WAGNER'S REAGENT-100 ML.2PHILE 

16 .MARME'S REAGENT-100 ML.2 PHILE 

17.ACETIC ACID GLACIAL-500 ML-2 PHILE 

18. BENZENE-500 ML. 1PHILE 

19. DIETHYL ETHER-500 ML.-1 PHILE 

20.TEST TUBE ( BOROSIL MADE )-2 GROSS. 

21. POTASSIUM IODIDE-500 ML-2 PHILE 

22.FILTER PAPER- WHATMAN-1- 2 BOXES 

23FILTER PAPER-WHATMAN-40-2 BOXES. 

24. NITRIC ACID-500 ML. 

25.GLYCEROL-500ML. 

26.LACTIC ACID-500 ML. 

27. FERRIC CHLORIDE-500 GM. 

28.SODIUM HYDROXIDE-500 GM-2 PHILES. 

29.IODINE SOLUTION- 500 ML. 

30.XYLOL- 500 ML-2 PHILE 

31. PASTEUR PIPETTE- 2DOZONS 

32. FIBRE DROPPER- 2DOZONS 

33.MERCURIC CHLORIDE-500 GM. 

34.CADMIUM CHLORIDE-500 GM. 

35.SELIWANOFF'S REAGENT-500ML.

 
Submission of tenders & Time Schedules: 

 
1) Submission :  
Quotation in Letter Head and duly signed must be submitted in the “DROP BOX” available in 
the Main Entrance of the College. 

 
2) All Taxes & Delivery Charges : 

Rates should be quoted with inclusive of all kinds of taxes and Delivery Charges. 

(GST to be shown separately) 
 

3) GST Registration Document :  
The GST Registration Document must be submitted along with the quotation. Otherwise, the 
quotation will be treated as CANCELLED. 

 
4) LAST Date of Submission: 

27-06-2020 by 5 pm 
  
 

 
Principal 

SHIBPUR DINOBUNDHOO INSTITUTION (COLLEGE) 


